900561732 07/30/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589466 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900544317

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HV Pharmacy, Inc.		02/20/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunt Valley Pharmacy, LLC	
Street Address:	10 Warren Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Cockeysville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5859078	OPDROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144248215

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo F. Van den Bosch Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45EY-315365	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch	
SIGNATURE:	/cfv/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=45EY-Articles of Organization-Conversion to Hunt Valley Pharmacy LLC#page1.tif source=45EY-Articles of Organization-Conversion to Hunt Valley Pharmacy LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900561732 REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0475 source=45EY-Articles of Organization-Conversion to Hunt Valley Pharmacy LLC#page3.tif source=45EY-Articles of Organization-Conversion to Hunt Valley Pharmacy LLC#page4.tif source=45EY-Articles of Organization-Conversion to Hunt Valley Pharmacy LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0476

ARTICLES OF CONVERSON

HV PHARMACY, INC. a Maryland corporation

CONVERTING INTO

HUNT VALLEY PHARMACY, LLC

THESE ARTICLES OF CONVERSION, are dated as of this 20th day of February, 2020, pursuant to Section 3-903 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended, (hereinafter referred to as the "Code").

FIRST: HV PHARMACY, INC. a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation") is converting itself into a Maryland limited liability company, and the terms and conditions of said conversion, the mode of carrying the same into effect and the manner and basis of converting or exchanging the shares of issued stock of the Corporation into membership interests of the resulting limited liability pursuant to Section 3-903 of the Code, and the manner of dealing with any issued stock of the Corporation not to be so converted or exchanged are and shall be as set forth herein.

SECOND: The name of the converting Maryland corporation is HV PHARMACY, INC.

The date of filing of its original Articles of Incorporation with the Maryland State Department of

Assessments and Taxation (the "Department") was May 27, 2010.

THIRD: The name of the other entity into which the Corporation will be converted is HUNT VALLEY PHARMACY, LLC, a limited liability company to be organized in the State of Maryland (the "Resulting Entity") by the filing of these Articles with the Department.

FOURTH: A unanimous written informal action setting forth approval of these Articles of Conversion was signed by all of the directors and stockholders of the Corporation, and such unanimous written informal action is filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board and the

STATE OF MARYLAND

Lasto confly that this is a true and complete control of the first of the control of the con

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0477

unanimous written informal action is filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board and the stockholders, all in the manner and by the vote required by the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annatated Code of Maryland and the Charter of the Corporation.

PIFTH: The manner and basis of converting or exchanging the issued stock of the Corporation into membership interests in the Resulting Entity or other consideration pursuant to Section 3905 of the Code, and the manner of dealing with any issued stock of the Corporation not to be so converted or exchanged on the Effective Date shall be as follows: all outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation will be immediately converted into an equal number of membership interests in the Company, which membership interests will represent 100% of the imembership interests in the Company.

SIXTH: The conversion provided for by these Articles of Conversion shall become effective (the "Bifective Date") on the date that these Articles of Conversion, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Corporation as required by the Laws of the State of Maryland, are filed for record with the Department.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HV PHARMACY, INC., has caused these Articles of Conversion to be signed in its comporate name and on its behalf by its President and witnessed or attested by its Secretary as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

(SEAL) Brian H. Trentior, Secretary HV PHARMACY, INC

By:

Timothy E. Askow, President

THE UNDERSIGNED, President of HY PHARMACY. INC. who executed on behalf of said corporation the foregoing Articles of Conversion, of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges, in the name and on behalf of said corporation, the foregoing Articles of Conversion, to be the corporate set of said corporation and further certifies that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the approval thereof are true in all material respects, under the penalties of porjuty.

Timothy E. Askew, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 07/30/2020